

15/03/2024

**THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY,  
REGIONAL OFFICE - MADURAI**

**Corrigendum to Tender Ref No. OICL/RO/ITD/PC-AMC/2024/01 Dated 06/03/2024**

Following changes have been made in the above stated RFP. All other terms and conditions of the RFP shall remain unchanged. Please treat this Corrigendum as an integral part of the RFP documents issued.

Existing Clause	Revised Clause
<b>4.2</b> The RFP document will be available for sale at the above address on all working days as per the schedule mentioned in Section. 4.1 on payment of non-refundable Tender Fee of Rs.5,000/- inclusive of all taxes by crossed Demand Draft/ Banker's Pay Order in favour of "The Oriental Insurance Company Limited" payable at Madurai. (Exempt for MSE (Micro and Small Enterprises) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by department of MSME/NSIC, as per Government of India Guidelines, subject to submission of the relevant certificate. Certificate shall be valid on the date of Bid Submission)	The RFP document will be available for sale at the above address on all working days as per the schedule mentioned in Section. 4.1 on payment of non-refundable Tender Fee of <b>Rs.2,000/-</b> inclusive of all taxes by crossed Demand Draft/ Banker's Pay Order in favour of "The Oriental Insurance Company Limited" payable at Madurai. (Exempt for MSE (Micro and Small Enterprises) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by department of MSME/NSIC, as per Government of India Guidelines, subject to submission of the relevant certificate. Certificate shall be valid on the date of Bid Submission)
<b>5.8</b> Bidder must have CMMI level 3 certification from CMMI Institute, India and the certificate should be valid as on date of submission of bid. The Certificate will be checked with the authorities i.e. CMMI Institute for genuineness of the same.	Clause 5.8 deleted. (Not necessary)